Chemistry 50                                                                                   Experiment 24

Lab Instructor:





Name:






DATA – Part 1

	Substance
	Color of red litmus
	Color of blue litmus
	Acidic, basic or neutral?

	Tap water


	
	
	

	Deionized water


	
	
	

	Milk


	
	
	

	Buttermilk


	
	
	

	Orange juice


	
	
	

	Lemon juice


	
	
	

	Egg yolk


	
	
	

	Egg white


	
	
	

	Household ammonia


	
	
	

	Pink liquid soap


	
	
	

	Bar of soap


	
	
	

	Scouring powder


	
	
	

	Laundry detergent


	
	
	

	Vinegar


	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	


DATA – Part 2
	pH
	Color of cabbage juice
	pH
	Color of cabbage juice

	1


	
	7
	

	2


	
	8
	

	3


	
	9
	

	4


	
	10
	

	5


	
	11
	

	6


	
	12
	


	Household item tested
	Color of cabbage juice
	Conclusion: pH range of item

tested

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	Unknown #:


	
	


Questions:

1.
If a solution has a pH of 4.50, what is the concentration of hydrogen ions in this solution?

2.
If a particular solution has [H+] = 1.0 ( 10-9 M, what is the concentration of hydroxide ion? What is the pH?

3.
If some red cabbage indicator is added to a solution with an unknown pH and the color of the indicator turns to blue, what can be said about the pH of the unknown? 

